
List of SEED 2 PIs

Laura Schieve, Ph.D.
Centers for Disease Control and Prevention
4770 Buford Highway MS-E 86 
Atlanta, Georgia 30341
(404) 498-3888
Email: LSchieve@cdc.gov

Lisa Croen, Ph.D. 
Kaiser Permanente Division of Research
2000 Broadway
Oakland, CA 94612
Phone: (510) 891-3463
Email: Lisa.A.Croen@kp.org

Gayle C. Windham, PhD
Division of Environmental and Occupational
Disease Control
CA Department of Public Health 
850 Marina Bay Pkwy, Bldg. P
Richmond, CA 94804
Phone: 510-620-3638
Email: Gayle.Windham@cdph.ca.gov

M. Daniele Fallin, Ph.D.
Sylvia and Harold Halpert Professor and Chair
Department of Mental Health
Johns Hopkins Bloomberg School of Public Health
624 N. Broadway, HH850
Baltimore, MD 21205
Phone: (410) 955-3910
Email: dfallin@jhu.edu

Jennifer Pinto-Martin, Ph.D., MPH, 
MacInnes Professor, Department of Biobehavioral Health Sciences
University of Pennsylvania School of Nursing and Perelman School of Medicine
Executive Director, Center for Public Health Initiatives and Director, Master of Public Health 
Program
Director, Center for Autism and Developmental Disabilities
Phone: (215) 898-2992
Email: pinto@nursing.upenn.edu
University of Pennsylvania, School of Nursing
Phone: (215) 898-4726
Email: pinto@nursing.upenn.edu
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Susan Levy, M.D, MPH
Center for Autism Research
3535 Market Street, Suite 860
Division Developmental and Behavioral Pediatrics
The Children’s Hospital of Philadelphia
Philadelphia, PA 19104
Professor of Pediatrics
Perelman School of Medicine at University of Pennsylvania
Phone: 215.590.7474
Email: Levys@email.chop.edu

Julie Daniels, Ph.D.
University of North Carolina at Chapel Hill
School of Public Health
McGavran Greenberg Hall
CB #7435
Chapel Hill, NC 27599
Phone: (919) 966-7096
Email: Julie_daniels@unc.edu

Cordelia Robinson (Corry), Ph.D., R.N. 
Professor Pediatrics, Psychiatry and Preventive Medicine
Director, JFK Partners
University of Colorado Denver School of Medicine
C234
13121 E. 17th Ave., Room 5116
Aurora, CO 80045
Phone: (303)724-7680
Email: cordelia.rosenberg@ucdenver.edu

The Data Coordinating Center and the Central Lab Repository are also involved in the 

collaboration of the SEED project. The Principal Investigators for these two entities are: 

Data Coordinating Center 
Philip L. Reed, PhD (PI)
Director, Biomedical Research Informatics Core
Associate Director, Clinical & Translational Sciences Institute
Michigan State University
909 Fee Road, Suite 500
E. Lansing, MI  48824-1327
517.353.9445
Phone: (517) 353-9445
Email: Phil.Reed@hc.msu.edu
 

2

mailto:Phil.Reed@hc.msu.edu
mailto:cordelia.rosenberg@ucdenver.edu
mailto:Julie_daniels@unc.edu
mailto:Levys@email.chop.edu


List of SEED 2 PIs

Central Biosample Repository
Homayoon Farzadegan
Bloomberg School of Public Health 
Department of Epidemiology 
East Baltimore Campus 
615 N. Wolfe Street E7140 
Baltimore, MD 21205
Phone: (410)955-3786
Email: hfarzade@jhu.edu
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